>

obile : 9480880802

: E-mail: principalsducon@sduu.ac.in : sduconson@yahoo.com

website : www.sducon.ac.in

## Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing

(A unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust)

Post Box No. 7, Tamaka, Kolar-563 103, Karnataka.

(Affiliated to RGUHS, Bangalore and Recognised by KNC, Bangalore & INC, New Delhi)

ISO: 9001-2015 Certified & NAAC accrediated

Ref.No.SDUET/KLR/117/2020-21

Date: 24/10/2021

## FINANCE RESOURCE MOBILIZATION

Every year after discussing with HOD's, Course coordinator, class coordinators, Librarians & Hostel warden, the principal, SDUCON prepares an Annual budget plan including the receipts and fees structure of coming Academic year and gets verified by the Finance Officer of SDUET and the same is going to be presented in the governing Council. During this time, the members of the committee will discuss and decide the fee structure.

Then the principal prepares a final fees structure in co-ordination with Finance officer, then gets approval from Secretary, and Director SDUET and the same will be communicated to students/parents/ consultant and displayed in Institutional website and notice board.

Principal
Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing
Tamaka, Kolar-563103

Gayathu

Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing Tamaka, Kolar-563101. Vice Chairman
Sti Bevaraj Unstiducational Trust
for Backward Class (6)

- Comment